Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: Qingdao Thunderobot Technology Co.,Ltd. Address:No. 1, Haier Road, Laoshan District, Qingdao

Product Name: Thunderobot gamepad

FCC ID:2BFDF-G50S

Model(s):G50S, G50S BLACK, G50S WHITE,G50S SE BLACK, G50S SE WHITE

2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [Qingdao Thunderobot Technology Co.,Ltd.] ("the applicant") designate [GRZAN GROUP INC.] NOTE1 for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant consent: We acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either we the grantee have permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation: We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

USA Agent

Company name: GRZAN GROUP INC. USA Address: 8825 53 AVE ELMHURST,NY

11373

FRN Number:0034499368 Contact Name:Andy Smith Telephone No:+1 (332) 201-5192

Email: 484142506 @qq.com

Signature:
Title: Manageo VI dnos

Applicant

Company name: Qingdao Thunderobot

Technology Co., Ltd.

Address:

No. 1, Haier Road, Laoshan District,

Qingdao

Grantee FRN Number: 0035103605

FCC Grantee Code:2BFDF Contact Name:Jenny Tan

Telephone No:08613088867187 Email:13088867187@163.com

Signature:

Tenny Tan

Title: Manager Date: 2024/3/29

Andy Smith

Qingdao Thunderobot Technology Co.,Ltd.

(Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service				
of process. g g	ALC: NEW		p g	g
у	рру	g		
Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23				
htt s://www.federalre ister. ov/document	ts/2023/02/06/	/2022-28263	/ rotectin -a	ainst-nation
al-securit -threats-to-the-communications	-su I -chain	-throu h-the		